USDA/ARS/OTT Fax: 301-504-5060

Docket N	<b>lo.:</b> NO.	3385	_P.	2_

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Roy, 03-01) DMR No. 0651-0027 (avp.5/31/2002)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

DAT	ΓEN'	TC	ΔI	ΛĐ	V
FA		13	UI	N L	_

DMB No. 0651-0027 (9Xp.5/31/2002) POBA/REV03 PATENT	S ONLY
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ ▼	▼ ♥ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offic	e: Please record the atlached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Peter Gollobin	Name: MediPoint Inc.
	Address: 72 East 2nd Street
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🗆 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Mineola State/Prov.: NY
□ Other	Country: U.S. ZIP: 11501
Execution Date: 06/07/05	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
11/097,199 04/01/05	
111057,155	8
	1097198
Additional numbers	Yes No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Evelyn M. Rabin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 44,480	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address: USDA, ARS, OTT	
5601 Sunnyside Ave., Rm. 4-1159	
<u></u>	8. Deposit account number:
City: Beltsville State/Prov.: MD	50-2134
Country: U.S. ZIP: 20705	(Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
0. Statement and signature	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Evelyn M. Rabin	M. Labin Deptember 20, 2008
Name of Person Signing	Signature 5 Date
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and document:

SEP. 20. 2005 3:10PM USDA/ARS/OTT Fax: 301-504-5060 NO. 3385 P.

**WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, PETER GOLLOBIN, a United States citizen, with an address

of 266 Oyster Bay Road, Matinecock, NY 11560, (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignor") is a co-inventor and co-owner of the following United States patent

application and the worldwide patent rights to the invention covered by Serial No.

11/097,199, filed April 1, 2005, entitled: A STERILIZABLE DISPENSER FOR

STERILIZABLE LANCETS FOR BLEEDING MICE.

WHEREAS, MEDIPOINT, INC., a New York corporation, with an address

of 72 East 2<sup>nd</sup> Street, Mineola, New York 11501 (hereinafter referred to as

"Medipoint" or "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's U.S. and

worldwide rights, title, and interest in, the aforesaid invention, patent application

and the inventions covered thereby and any patents to be granted thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00)

paid by Assignee to PETER GOLLOBIN and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee for its won

use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or

other legal representatives, his entire right, title, and interest for the United States

and the territories thereof, and for all foreign countries including the rights to

claim priority under the laws of all countries or under the International Convention

or other present or future conventions between or among countries, in and to the

PATENT

REEL: 016821 FRAME: 0956

USDA/ARS/OTT Fax: 301-504-5060 NO. 3385 P.

SEP. 20. 2005 3:10PM S.N. 11/09/,199

aforesaid invention, and in and to said U.S. patent application and in and to any

patents which may issue on said application, and to any other application filed in

the United States or elsewhere, including divisions, continuations, and patents of

importation, and any patents resulting therefrom, aimed to cover any invention

disclosed in said above-specified patent application, and any reissue, extension

or renewal thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use

and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or

other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said

patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held and enjoyed by Assignee if this assignment and sale had

not been made; together with all claims Assignor may have for damages by

reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for and collect

the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its

successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the

United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said

Letters patent, when granted, to Medipoint as the Assignee of Peter Gollobin's

entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the use and enjoyment of

the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby binds itself, its heirs, legal representatives, administrators

and assigns to communicate any fact and provide evidence to said Assignee, or

PATENT

REEL: 016821 FRAME: 0957

USDA/ARS/OTT Fax: 301-504-5060

NO. 3385 P. 5

his representatives known to him respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all prepares, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters patent to be issued to Assignee, make all oaths, petitions, or execute other papers and instruments and generally do everything which in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to obtain and enforce profection of said invention or inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, and to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made or agreed to be made.

	, I HAVE EXECUTED THIS assignm	ent on the
7th day of June	2005	

Date

SEP. 20. 2005 3:11PM S.N. 11/097,199

Peter Gollobin

PATENT REEL: 016821 FRAME: 0958

**RECORDED: 09/20/2005**